1/11May 2004
■ LOW DROPOUT VOLTAGE
■ EMBEDDED OVERTEMPERATURE,
OVERCURRENT PROTECTIONS
■ ADJUSTABLE CURRENT LIMITATION
■ OUTPUT OVERLOAD MONITORING/
SIGNALLING
■ FIXED 2.5; 3.3V; 5.0V OUTPUT VOLTAGES

OCM 10
INHIBIT 14
SENSE 16
NC 9, 11, 12, 15
FPC-16
TO-257
SMD.5
RHFL4913 FIXED VERSION
3/11
Table 4: Ordering Codes
Table 5: Part Number - Smd Equivalence
Note: 3V version is available on request.
Table 6: Environmental Characteristics
FPC-16 SMD.5 TO-257 SOLDER DIPPING OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
RHFL4913KP25-01V RHFL4913S25-03V RHFL4913ESY2505V GOLD 2.5 V
RHFL4913KP25-02V RHFL4913S25-04V RHFL4913ESY2506V SOLDER 2.5 V
RHFL4913KP30-01V RHFL4913S30-03V RHFL4913ESY3005V GOLD 3.0 V
RHFL4913KP30-02V RHFL4913S30-04V RHFL4913ESY3006V SOLDER 3.0 V
RHFL4913KP33-01V RHFL4913S33-03V RHFL4913ESY3305V GOLD 3.3 V
RHFL4913KP33-02V RHFL4913S33-04V RHFL4913ESY3306V SOLDER 3.3 V
RHFL4913KP50-01V RHFL4913S50-03V RHFL4913ESY5005V GOLD 5.0 V
RHFL4913KP50-02V RHFL4913S50-04V RHFL4913ESY5006V SOLDER 5.0 V
ST PART NUMBER SMD PART NUMBER
RHFL4913KP25-01V 5962F0253401VXC
RHFL4913KP25-02V 5962F0253401VXA
RHFL4913KP33-01V 5962F0253501VXC
RHFL4913KP33-02V 5962F0253501VXA
RHFL4913KP50-01V 5962F0253601VXC
RHFL4913KP50-02V 5962F0253601VXA
RHFL4913S25-03V 5962F0253402VYC
RHFL4913S25-04V 5962F0253402VYA
RHFL4913S33-03V 5962F0253502VYC
RHFL4913S33-04V 5962F0253502VYA
RHFL4913S50-03V 5962F0253602VYC
RHFL4913S50-04V 5962F0253602VYA
RHFL4913ESY2505V 5962F0253402VZC
RHFL4913ESY2506V 5962F0253402VZA
RHFL4913ESY3305V 5962F0253502VZC
RHFL4913ESY3306V 5962F0253502VZA
RHFL4913ESY5005V 5962F0253602VZC
RHFL4913ESY5006V 5962F0253602VZA
Parameter Conditions Typical Unit
Output Voltage thermal drift -55°C to 125°C 40 ppm/°C
Output Voltage radiation drift from 0 krad to 300 krad at 0.55rad/sec 8 ppm/krad
Output Voltage radiation drift from 0 krad to 300 krad, Mil 1019.5 6 ppm/krad
RHFL4913 FIXED VERSION
4/11
Table 7: Electrical Characteristics (TJ = 25°C, VI = VO+2.5V, CI = CO = 1µF, unless otherwise speci-
fied)
(*) This value is guaranteed by design. For each application it’s strongly recommended to comply with the maximum current limit of the pack-